

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

Writ Petition no.12330 of 2010

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	15.06.2026	<u>RRR, J & TCDS, J</u> On 27.04.2026, this Court had directed the 1st respondent to file a counter-affidavit by the next date of hearing, failing which he should personally present. No counter-affidavit has been filed. 1st respondent is also not present in the Court. Post on 17.06.2026 for appearance of the 1st respondent. _____ RRR, J _____ TCDS, J KA	

--	--	--	--