

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: W.P. No. 12330 of 2010

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
15.	20.08.2026	<u>NJS, J & TCDS, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Considering the averments made in the affidavit filed in support of the I.A., the same is allowed. Accordingly, leave granted and counter affidavit of the 1st respondent is taken on record. <u>W.P.No.12330 of 2010</u> The writ petition is disposed of. (VSO) GVK <u>NJS, J</u> <u>TCDS, J</u>	